
HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

ENGINE

2-0

Item Part No. Description Qty
Air Intake Manifold, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve and Mounting Hardware
Block Assembly and Cylinder Head
Camshaft, Timing Chain, and Related Parts
Crankcase Cover Assembly and Rocker Cover
Crankshaft, Damper, Bearings, Pulley and Flywheel
Engine Assembly
Engine Mounting Brackets
Engine Oil Dipstick and Tube Assembly
Engine Oil Pan, Pump and Filler Tube
Exhaust Manifolds
Oil Filter, Adapter, and Oil Line Fittings
Piston Assembly, Rod Assembly, and Ring Set
Valves, Guides, and Rocker Arm Assemblies



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-1 Page 2-1

1

Engine Assembly



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Engine Assembly.

2-1

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 5744339 ENGINE, complete, 6.2 liter 1

5745024 ENGINE, complete, 6.5L, (1994) 1



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-2 Page 2-2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10
5

3

11
12

13

14

1516

16

16

17
18

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2728
29

30

31

32
33

34

Block Assembly and Cylinder Head

b* - Part of Item 15



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Block Assembly and Cylinder Head.

2-2

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 N/S BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 20 1
2 MS27183-14 WASHER, flat, 3/8" 1
3 12339406-2 STUD, cylinder head bracket 2
4 5937374 BRACKET, cylinder head 1
5 5742094 CYLINDER HEAD, 6.2L engine 2

5743222 CYLINDER HEAD, 6.5L engine, (1994) 2
6 5742096 ·CHAMBER 8

5742097 ·CHAMBER 8
5743275 ·CHAMBER, (1994) 8
5743276 ·CHAMBER, oversized, (1994) 8

7 5572842 PLUG, cylinder head 4
8 5742109 GASKET 2
9 5740186 COVER, access 2

10 5740031 BOLT, cylinder head 34
11 5742548 NOZZLE, fuel injection 8

5743223 NOZZLE, fuel injection, (1994) 8
12 5740058 GASKET, nozzle 8
13 5745281 GLOW PLUG, type 60G 8
14 5742098 GASKET, cylinder head, SEE NOTE 1 2

5744449 GASKET, cylinder head, (1994), SEE NOTE 2 2
15 N/S BLOCK ASSEMBLY, SEE NOTE 3 1

N/S BLOCK ASSEMBLY, (1994), SEE NOTE 3 1
16 5742029 ·PLUG, oil passage 5
17 14090911 ·PLUG, oil gallery 2
18 5740272 ·PLUG, camshaft 1
19 5740268 ·SPACER, cylinder head 4
20 8134398 ·PIN, flywheel 2
21 5743277 ·VALVE, regulating 1
22 5741043 ·PLUG, regulating valve 1
23 5740144 ·BOLT, bearing cap, outboard 10
24 N/S ·BOLT, bearing cap, inboard 10
25 5741044 ·VALVE, safety 1

5743278 ·VALVE, safety, (1994) 1
26 5740529 ·PLUG, expansion, freeze plug 6
27 5740145 ·PIN, block 2
28 5742114 ·GASKET, fuel pump cover 1
29 5742657 ·COVER, fuel pump 1
30 11509669 ·SCREW, fuel pump cover 2
31 5740084 ·SCREW, fuel pump cover 2
32 5741150 ·PLUG, expansion 2
33 12342018 PLUG, cap 1
34 5939441 HEATER CORD, block 1

5743279 IMMERSION HEATER (not illustrated) 1
NOTE 1:  PART OF CYLINDER HEAD GASKET AND SEAL 

      SET P/N 5742119
NOTE 2:  NOTE 1:PART OF GASKET SET P/N 5714842
NOTE 3:  BLOCK ASSEMBLY NO LONGER AVAILABLE. 

 USE ENGINE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 6.5L, 
 P/N 5745024



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-3 Page 2-3

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

9
1011

12

13

14

Crankshaft, Damper, Bearings Pulley and Flywheel



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Crankshaft, Damper, Bearings, Pulley, and Flywheel.

2-3

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 106751 KEY, crankshaft 2
2 5740240 BEARINGS, standard, #1, 2, 4 3

5740241 BEARING,.013 mm undersized, #1, 2, 4 3
5740242 BEARING,.026, mm undersized. #1. 2. 4 3

3 5740201 BEARING, standard, #3 1
5740202 BEARING,.013 mm undersized, #3 1
5740203 BEARING,.026 mm undersized, #3 1

4 5740204 BEARING, standard, #5 1
5740205 BEARING,.013 mm undersized, #5 1
5740206 BEARING,.026 mm undersized, #5 1

5 5740035 PACKING, preformed, crankshaft, SEE NOTE 1 1
5743226 PACKING, preformed, crankshaft, (1994), SEE NOTE 2 1

6 5740034 CRANKSHAFT, engine 1
5743227 CRANKSHAFT, engine, (1994) 1

7 5740261 PIN, flywheel 1
8 5740033 DAMPER ASSEMBLY, crankshaft 1

5743228 DAMPER ASSEMBLY, crankshaft, (1994) 1
9 5740147 WASHER, flat, torsional damper 1

10 5740146 SCREW, torsional damper, M16-1.5 x 50 1
11 12339393 PULLEY, crankshaft 1

6003069 PULLEY, crankshaft, (1994) 1
12 N/S BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25, HX, FLG, crankshaft pulley 1

N/S BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 65, HVY, HX, FLG, crankshaft pulley, (1994) 1
13 5740037 FLYWHEEL, engine 1
14 5740263 BOLT, flywheel 6

NOTE 1:  PART OF GASKET AND SEAL SET P/N 5742120
      PART OF ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT P/N 5740956

NOTE 2:   NOTE 1: PART OF GASKET AND SEAL SET P/N 
 5743399



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-4 Page 2-4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Piston Assembly, Rod Assembly and Ring Set



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Piston Assembly, Rod Assembly, and Ring Set.

2-4

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 5740198 RING SET, standard 8

5743280 RING SET, standard (1994) 8
5740199 RING SET,.5 mm oversized 8
5743281 RING SET,.5 mm oversized (1994) 8

2 5740065 PISTON, standard 8
5743282 PISTON, standard (1994) 8
5740192 PISTON, high limit 8
5743799 PISTON, 0.5 mm oversized (1994) 8

3 5740158 ·RING, retaining 2
4 5740038 CONNECTING ROD, piston 8
5 5740155 ·BOLT, connecting rod 2
6 5740156 ·NUT, connecting rod 2
7 5740238 BEARING, connecting rod, standard 8

5740239 BEARING, connecting rod,.026 mm undersized 8



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-5 Page 2-5

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Valves, Guides and Rocker Arm Assemblies



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Valves, Guides, and Rocker Arm Assemblies.

2-5

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 5740132 ROCKER ARM, valve rockers 16
2 5740531 SHAFT, valve rocker arm 4
3 5741045 RETAINER, rocker armshaft 8
4 11508355 BOLT, rocker armshaft 8
5 5741046 RETAINER, rocker arm 16
6 5740270 LOCK, valve spring 32
7 5740180 ROTOR, engine poppet, exhaust valve 8
8 5740266 SEAL INLET, valve stem, SEE NOTE 1 AND 2 16
9 5740153 SPACER, sleeve 16

10 5742095 SEAL, exhaust valve 8
11 5740152 SPRING, valve 16
12 5740130 WASHER, valve spring 16
13 5742115 VALVE, poppet, exhaust, standard 8

5743283 VALVE, poppet, exhaust, standard (1994) 8
5742116 VALVE, poppet, exhaust,.089 mm oversized 8
5743284 VALVE, poppet, exhaust,.089 mm oversized, (1994) 8
5740197 VALVE, poppet, exhaust,.349 mm oversized) 8

14 5740041 VALVE, poppet, intake, standard 8
5740194 VALVE, poppet, intake,.089 mm oversized 8
5740195 VALVE, poppet, intake,.349 mm oversized 8

15 5740131 CAP, intake valve spring 8
16 5740043 TAPPET, hydraulic roller 16
17 5740040 PUSHROD, valve 16
18 5740133 PLATE, guide 8
19 5740134 CLAMP, guide 8

NOTE 1:  PART OF CYLINDER HEAD GASKET KIT AND 
 SEAL SET P/N 5742119

      PART OF ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT P/N 5740956
NOTE 2:       NOTE 1:PART OF GASKET SET P/N 5714842



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-6 Page 2-6

1

2

3 4
5

6
7

8

9

10
11

12
1314

15

16
1718

19

Camshaft,  Timing Chain and Related Parts



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Camshaft, Timing Chain, and Related Parts.

2-6

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 5740184 SCREW, fuel injection pump driven gear 3
2 5740139 GEAR, fuel injection pump driven 1
3 11500893P2 SCREW, fuel injection pump drive gear 1
4 5741151 WASHER, fuel injection pump drive gear 1
5 5740137 WASHER, fuel injection pump drive gear 1
6 5740140 GEAR, fuel injection pump drive 1
7 5740046 CHAIN, camshaft timing 1
8 5740044 SPROCKET WHEEL, camshaft 1
9 5740045 SPROCKET WHEEL, crankshaft 1

5743229 SPROCKET WHEEL, crankshaft (1994) 1
10 5740191 BEARING, camshaft, #5, orange 1
11 5740190 BEARING, camshaft, #4, green 1
12 5740189 BEARING, camshaft, #3, yellow 1
13 5740188 BEARING, camshaft, #2, pink 1
14 5740187 BEARING, camshaft, #1, plain 1
15 5740213 CAMSHAFT, engine 1
16 5740135 SPACER, camshaft sprocket 1
17 5740136 BEARING, camshaft 1
18 11509589 SCREW, thrust bearing 2
19 106751 KEY, camshaft 1



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-7 Page 2-7

1

2

3
4 5

6

7

891011

12
13

12

14

15 16

910

Crankcase Cover Assembly and Rocker Cover



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Crankcase Cover Assembly and Rocker Cover.

2-7

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 5714138 COVER, rocker arm, R.H. 1

5740151 COVER, rocker arm, L.H. 1
2 5741153 WASHER, rocker arm cover 7
3 11500914 BOLT, rocker arm cover 7
4 N/A EMISSIONS LABEL, 1992 engines 1

N/A EMISSIONS LABEL, 1993 engines 1
6003847 EMISSIONS LABEL, 1993 engines, (English/french) 1
N/A EMISSIONS LABEL, 1994 engines 1
N/A EMISSIONS LABEL, 1994 engines, (English/French) 1

5 5740039 STUD, rocker arm cover 9
6 5740095 STUD, crankcase front cover and injection pump, upper 1
7 5742184 STUD, crankcase front cover and injection pump, lower 2
8 5740182 COVER, crankcase front 1
9 120395 WASHER, crankcase front cover 4

10 11502804 BOLT, crankcase front cover 4
11 5742152 SEAL, crankcase front cover, SEE NOTE 1 1
12 5740181 BOLT, backing plate and front cover 2
13 5740169 BAFFLE, crankcase 1
14 5740150 PLATE, water pump backing, (1993) 1

5743232 PLATE, water pump backing, (1994) 1
15 5740185 STUD, backing plate and front cover 2
16 11514603 NUT, baffle 1

NOTE 1:  PART OF CYLINDER HEAD GASKET KIT AND 
 SEAL SET P/N 5742119

      PART OF ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT P/N 5740956
NOTE 2:       NOTE 1:PART OF GASKET SET P/N 5714842



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-8 Page 2-8

1

2
3 4

5

6

7

8

91011

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2223
24

2526

27

28
29

Engine Oil Pan, Pump and Filler Tube



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Engine Oil Pan, Pump, and Filler Tube.

2-8

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 12339358 CAP, engine oil filler 1

5743286 CAP, engine oil filler (1994) 1
2 6006826 FILLER NECK, engine oil 1
3 5740161 GROMMET, oil filler tube 1
4 5740541 PUMP AND SCREEN, oil pick up, (1993) 1

5743233 PUMP AND SCREEN, oil pick up, (1994) 1
5 5740542 ·RETAINER, pump assembly 1
6 S.I.A. ·STRAINER, pump assembly 1
7 S.I.A. ·BOLT, oil pump cover 4
8 S.I.A. ·PIN, regulating valve spring stop 1
9 S.I.A. ·DISK, oil pressure regulating valve 1

10 S.I.A. ·VALVE, relief, oil pressure 1
11 S.I.A. ·SPRING, oil pressure regulating valve 1
12 5740148 SHAFT, oil pump 1
13 5740051 GASKET, oil pump drive 1
14 5742658 OIL PUMP DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1

5743234 OIL PUMP DRIVE ASSEMBLY (1994) 1
15 5740181 BOLT, oil pump drive 1
16 5740138 CLAMP, oil pump drive assembly 1
17 5740244 STUD, oil pump assembly 1
18 5741613 CLAMP, oil pickup tube 1
19 11515758 BOLT, oil pickup tube 1
20 11506101 NUT, oil pickup tube bracket 1
21 5740085 BOLT, engine oil pan 2
22 5588022 OIL PAN, engine (1993) 1

5743236 OIL PAN, engine, (1994) PRE VIN No.154278 1
5743794 OIL PAN, engine, (1994) POST VIN No. 154277 1

23 5741081 ·PLUG, engine oil pan 1
24 MS35769-9 ·GASKET, engine oil drainplug 1
25 5740084 SCREW, engine oil pan 20
26 5591286 STUD, engine oil pan 2
27 5740048 SEAL, engine oil pan, rear 1

5743235 SEAL, engine oil pan, rear 1
28 5740247 NUT, oil filler neck 2
29 N/S WASHER, flat, 1/4", oil filler neck 2

NOTE 1:  PART OF CYLINDER HEAD GASKET KIT AND 
 SEAL SET P/N 5742119

      PART OF ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT P/N 5740956
NOTE 2:  PART OF OIL PAN SET 5743400



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-9 Page 2-9

1

2

3

4

56

7

8
9

10

11

Oil Filter, Adapter and Oil Line Fittings



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

OIl Filter, Adapter, and Oil Line Fittings.

2-9

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 454097 ELBOW, oil pressure sensor 1
2 MS28775-20 PACKING, oil filter adapter bolt 2
3 12339409 GASKET, oil filter adapter bolt 1
4 EC12339410 BOLT, fluid passage 1
5 12338780 BRACKET, filter mount 1
6 12339405 REDUCER, oil filter adapter 1
7 5715388 FILTER, FLUID, engine oil 1
8 MS28775-236 PACKING, oil filter adapter 1
9 12338778 ADAPTER, oil cooler outlet hose 1

10 12338776 ELBOW, 37 Deg flare 1
11 6000272 ELBOW, oil pressure switch 1



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-10 Page 2-10

1

1

1
1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10
911

12

Air Intake Manifold, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve,

and Mounting Hardware



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Air Intake manifold, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve, and M

2-10

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 2436164 WASHER, flat 16
2 12339406-2 STUD, intake manifold 6
3 5740053 STUD, intake manifold 4
4 11509265 SCREW, cap, hexagon 1
5 5740181 BOLT, self-locking 5
6 5740057 MANIFOLD, intake 1
7 5741614 ·ADAPTER, straight 1
8 5714850 GASKET KIT, SEE NOTES 1 AND 2 2
9 11608950-5 CLAMP, CDR valve hose 2

10 5742652 HOSE, preformed, CDR valve to air intake manifold 1
11 5714132 SENSOR, air charged 1
12 5714233 GROMMET, CDR valve mounting 1

NOTE 1:  PART OF CYLINDER HEAD GASKET KIT AND 
                 SEAL SET P/N 5742119
NOTE 2:       NOTE 1:PART OF GASKET SET P/N 5714842



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-11 Page 2-11

1

2 1

34

5

5

6

Exhaust Manifolds



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Exhaust Manifolds.

2-11

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 12339414 GASKET, exhaust manifold 2
2 12338788 MANIFOLD, exhaust, R.H. 1
3 12338787 MANIFOLD, exhaust, L.H. 1
4 12339406-4 STUD, exhaust manifold, L.H. 1
5 N/S WASHER, M10, narrow 16
6 12339239-1 SCREW, exhaust manifold 15



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-12 Page 2-12

1

2

3

4 5
6

7

8

9

10
1111

9

9

3

12

9

9

9

9

7

8

8

13

14

8

15

Engine Mounting Brackets



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Engine Mounting Brackets.

2-12

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 12339133 BRACKET, engine block to insulator, R.H. 1
2 MS90728-62 SCREW, insulator to engine mount 8
3 2436163 WASHER, flat 16
4 12339132 BRACKET, engine block to insulator, L.H. 1
5 MS35338-46 LOCKWASHER, engine mount 6
6 MS90728-60 SCREW, engine mount 6
7 12339179 MOUNT, resilient 2
8 MS51943-39 NUT, engine mount 13
9 2436165 WASHER, flat 22

10 EC12338205B1 BRACKET, frame to insulator 1
11 N/S SCREW, 1/2 - 13 x 4 1/2, Gr8, DT, engine mount 7
12 EC12338183B1 BRACKET, frame to insulator, R.H. 1
13 EC12338163B1 BRACKET, engine mount 1
14 MS90728-111 SCREW, bracket to engine mount 2
15 MS51943-35 NUT, insulator to engine mount 8



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Ref. 2-13 Page 2-13

1

2

3

4

Engine Oil Dipstick and Tube Assembly



HUMMER H1 1994 Parts Catalog

Engine Oil Dipstick and Tube Assembly.

2-13

Item Part No. Description Qty
1 12340515 SCREW, engine oil dipstick tube 2

5741162 SCREW, engine oil dipstick tube (1994) (not illustrated) 2
2 5743292 TUBE, dipstick PRE VIN No.154278 (not illustrated) 1

12339170 TUBE ASSEMBLY, engine oil dipstick, POST VIN No. 154277 1
3 274244 O-RING, tube assembly 1
4 5743291 DIPSTICK, engine oil level PRE VIN No.154278(not illustrated) 1

6002645 DIPSTICK, engine oil level POST VIN No. 154277 1
6003863B1 BRACKET, tube support, (1994) (not illustrated) 1


	Engine-Index
	Engine-1
	Engine-2
	Engine-3
	Engine-4
	Engine-5
	Engine-6
	Engine-7
	Engine-8
	Engine-9
	Engine-10
	Engine-11
	Engine-12
	Engine-13



